
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    hämostaseologie


    
    
    
      
    
    130090;130265;140300



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Hämostaseologie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                Aims and Scope
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                German National License
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Collections
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                HAMO Women
              
	
                About Women in Medicine
              
	
                Open Access
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            GTH
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                GTH News
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2008
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1982
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1981
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2023)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Thrombosis and Haemostasis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          International Journal of Angiology
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Seminars in Thrombosis and Hemostasis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          The Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgeon
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          The Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgeon Reports
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          TH Open
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00034925.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Hamostaseologie 2008; 28(S 01): S45-S49
DOI: 10.1055/s-0037-1617115


Original article



Schattauer GmbH 
Das muskuläre Kompartmentsyndrom am Unterarm bei Hemmkörperhämophilie

Muscular compartment syndrome of the forearm in a haemophilia inhibitor patient
P. Berdel


1
           
        Klinik und Poliklinik für Orthopädie und Unfallchirurgie (Direktor: Univ.-Prof. Dr. D. C. Wirtz)



, 


S. Gravius


1
           
        Klinik und Poliklinik für Orthopädie und Unfallchirurgie (Direktor: Univ.-Prof. Dr. D. C. Wirtz)

, 


G. Goldmann


2
           
        Insitut für Experimentelle Hämatologie und Transfusionsmedizin (Direktor: Prof. Dr. J. Oldenburg), Rheinische Friedrich-Wilhelms-Universität Bonn

, 


P. Pennekamp


1
           
        Klinik und Poliklinik für Orthopädie und Unfallchirurgie (Direktor: Univ.-Prof. Dr. D. C. Wirtz)

, 


J. Oldenburg


2
           
        Insitut für Experimentelle Hämatologie und Transfusionsmedizin (Direktor: Prof. Dr. J. Oldenburg), Rheinische Friedrich-Wilhelms-Universität Bonn

, 


A. Seuser


3
           
        Institut für Bewegungsanalyse (Chefarzt: Dr. A. Seuser), Kaiser-Karl-Klinik Bonn

, 


D. C. Wirtz


1
           
        Klinik und Poliklinik für Orthopädie und Unfallchirurgie (Direktor: Univ.-Prof. Dr. D. C. Wirtz)

› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
30 December 2017 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]



[bookmark: N10AF2]
Zusammenfassung


Das akute Kompartmentsyndrom stellt eine schwerwiegende Komplikation der Hemmkörperhämophilie dar. Dabei kommt es im Rahmen der Substitutionstherapie der Hämophilie A oder B zur Antikörperbildung gegen den Faktor VIII oder IX, die im Zuge einer Blutungskomplikation zu einem akuten Kompartmentsyndrom führen kann. Die resultierende Gewebedruckerhöhung in einem geschlossenen (osteofibrösen) Raum führt über eine Störung der Mikrozirkulation zu einer neuromuskulären Funktionsstörung. Kasuistik: Wir berichten über einen 81-Jährigen mit ursprünglich mittelschwerer Hämophilie A, der im Alter von 63 Jahren im Rahmen der Therapie einer Blutungskomplikation einen Hemmkörper entwickelte. Ohne erinnerliches Trauma kam es zu einer schmerzhaften Schwellung des linken Unterarms, die auch unter einer initialen Faktorsubstitution nicht rückläufig war. Die nun bestehende neurologische Symptomatik nach unvollständiger Fasziotomie führte zur Verlegung des Patienten in unser interdisziplinäres Zentrum mit sofortiger notfallmäßigen Kompartmentspaltung der Unterarmbeugerloge nach Herstellung einer suffizienten Gerinnungssituation. Schlussfolgerung: Zur Reduktion der Komplikationsrate bei Bestehen einer Hemmkörperhämophilie sollte die Behandlung der Patienten einem speziell ausgestatteten interdisziplinären Zentrum vorbehalten bleiben.
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Summary


Acute compartment syndrome is a complication in which microcirculation is impaired due to increased tissue pressure within a confined (osteo-fibrous) space and leads to neuromuscular dysfunction. A serious complication of haemophilia is the development of inhibitors. In this case the immune system produces antibodies to factor VIII or IX during substitution therapy of haemophilia A or B. These antibodies are directed against both, the substituted and the endogenous factors. Case report: A man (age: 81 years) with originally moderate haemophilia A who at the age of 63 developed an inhibitor during treatment of a bleeding event. Painful swelling in the left forearm occurred without any recollection of trauma, and failed to subside under factor substitution initially performed by the patient. This finding necessitated emergency fasciotomy of the forearm flexor compartment. Conclusion: In order to keep the complication rate as low as possible in the presence of hemophilia with inhibitors, the patients should only be treated in a specially equipped interdisciplinary treatment center.
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